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Flowerpot Pillow

Flowerpot Pillow
(Bon Voyage Collection Summer 2020)

This pretty pillow is the perfect companion to the Flowerpot Quilt and uses the same fabrics (except for Fab-
rics 4 and 15). You could also make the pillow as a stand-alone project, and if you haven’t done any paper 

piece appliqué before, it’s the ideal project to practise this technique.

Materials  

• Fabric 1: ⅝yd (60cm) – Cookie Stripe blue (130062)
• Fabric 2: ⅛yd (15cm) (fat eighth not suitable)  
 – Apple Cake Stripe red (130068)
• Fabric 3: ⅛yd (15cm) (fat eighth not suitable)  
 – Solid lupine (120013)
• Fabric 4: not used in pillow
• Fabric 5: 10in (25.4cm) square – Flowerleaf blue (100242) 
• Fabric 6: 10in (25.4cm) square – Ringflower blue (100243)
• Fabric 7: fat quarter (long quarter not suitable)  
 – Flowerleaf sand (100245)
• Fabric 8: 10in (25.4cm) square – Lilit blue (100246) 
• Fabric 9: 5in (12.7cm) square – Paperflower blue (100247) 
• Fabric 10: 10in (25.4cm) square – Lilit teal (100248)
• Fabric 11: 5in (12.7cm) square – Allison blue (100249)
• Fabric 12: 10in (25.4cm) square – Elsie blue (100250)
• Fabric 13: 10in (25.4cm) square – Ringflower red (100251)
• Fabric 14: 10in (25.4cm) square – Flowerleaf red (100253) 
• Fabric 15: not used in pillow
• Fabric 16: 10in (25.4cm) square – Allison red (100256)
• Fabric 17: 5in (12.7cm) square – Lilit red (100258)
• Fabric 18: 5in (12.7cm) square – Elsie red (100259)
• Fabric 19: ⅛yd (15cm) – Paperflower red (100260)
• Wadding (batting) 30in x 22in (76cm x 56cm)
• Lining fabric (optional) 30in x 22in (76cm x 56cm)
• Fabric for back of pillow: two pieces each 20½in (52cm) square  
 – Luna blue (150002) – 108in (274cm) wide fabric (if you have  
 made the quilt you should have enough left over for the pillow)
• Binding fabric ¼yd (25cm) – Lilit blue (100246)

Finished Size
28½in x 20½in (72.4cm x 52cm) after binding



Flowerpot Quilt

Flowerpot Quilt
(Bon Voyage Collection Summer 2020)

This gorgeous quilt is sure to become a treasured heirloom that will stand the test of time. There are nine 
flowerpot blocks, all made the same way, except that the pot fabrics vary. The appliqué technique uses paper 

pieces as patterns. Some of the appliqué motifs are fussy cut to feature specific areas of the fabrics, which 
creates a charming realism to the quilt.

Materials  

• Fabric 1: 3½yd (3.2m) – Cookie Stripe blue (130062)
• Fabric 2: ¾yd (75cm) – Apple Cake Stripe red (130068)
• Fabric 3: ¾yd (75cm) – Solid lupine (120013)
• Fabric 4: fat quarter (not a long quarter) – Hare Tile blue (100241)
• Fabric 5: ⅜yd (40cm) – Flowerleaf blue (100242) 
• Fabric 6: ⅜yd (40cm) – Ringflower blue (100243)
• Fabric 7: ⅜yd (40cm) – Flowerleaf sand (100245)
• Fabric 8: ¼yd (25cm) – Lilit blue (100246) 
• Fabric 9: ¼yd (25cm) – Paperflower blue (100247) 
• Fabric 10: ⅛yd (15cm) – Lilit teal (100248)
• Fabric 11: ¼yd (25cm) – Allison blue (100249)
• Fabric 12: ⅛yd (15cm) – Elsie blue (100250)
• Fabric 13: ⅜yd (40cm) – Ringflower red (100251)
• Fabric 14: ⅜yd (40cm) – Flowerleaf red (100253) 
• Fabric 15: fat quarter (not a long quarter) – Hare Tile red (100255)
• Fabric 16: ⅝yd (60cm) – Allison red (100256)
• Fabric 17: ¼yd (25cm) – Lilit red (100258)
• Fabric 18: ¼yd (25cm) – Elsie red (100259)
• Fabric 19: ¼yd (25cm) – Paperflower red (100260)
• Wadding (batting) 69in x 83in (175cm x 211cm)
• Backing fabric: 2yds (1.8m) – Luna blue (150002)  
 – 108in (274cm) wide fabric
• Binding fabric ½yd (50cm) – Lilit blue (100246)

Finished Size
60½in x 74½in (153.7cm x 189.2cm) after binding



Me and My Dog Quilt

Me and My Dog Quilt
(Bon Voyage Collection Summer 2020)

Who could resist making this utterly charming quilt, with these trendy young girls and their oh-so-cute 
dogs? The girls are each sewn the same way but wear a different dress in Bon Voyage fabrics, which  

creates a fresh and colourful look.  
The quilt is straightforward to sew as it is made up of three main blocks of the girl, her legs and her dog.

Materials  

• Fabric 1: 4yd (3.75m) – Macaron Plaid blue (130063)
• Fabric 2: 1¼yd (1.2m) – Solid cappuccino (120007)
• Fabric 3: ⅛yd (15cm) – Solid lupine (120013)
• Fabric 4: ½yd (50cm) – Hare Tile blue (100241)
• Fabric 5: ½yd (50cm) – Flowerleaf blue (100242) 
• Fabric 6: ½yd (50cm) – Ringflower blue (100243)
• Fabric 7: 10in (25.4cm) square – Birdvine blue (100244)
• Fabric 8: ½yd (50cm) – Flowerleaf sand (100245)
• Fabric 9: ⅛yd (15cm) – Lilit blue (100246)
• Fabric 10: ⅛yd (15cm) – Paperflower blue (100247)
• Fabric 11: ¼yd (25cm) – Lilit teal (100248)
• Fabric 12: ¼yd (25cm) – Allison blue (100249)
• Fabric 13: ⅛yd (15cm) – Elsie blue (100250)
• Fabric 14: ½yd (50cm) – Ringflower red (100251)
• Fabric 15: 10in (25.4cm) square – Hare Tile sand (100252)
• Fabric 16: ½yd (50cm) – Flowerleaf red (100253) 
• Fabric 17: ½yd (50cm) – Hare Tile red (100255)
• Fabric 18: ½yd (50cm) – Allison red (100256)
• Fabric 19: 10in (25.4cm) square – Paperflower teal (100257)
• Fabric 20: ⅛yd (15cm) – Lilit red (100258)
• Fabric 21: ⅛yd (15cm) – Elsie red (100259)
• Fabric 22: ⅛yd (15cm) – Paperflower red (100260) 
• Fabric 23: 10in (25.4cm) square – Medium Dots red (130027) 
• Wadding (batting) 63in x 83in (160cm x 211cm)
• Backing fabric: 1¾yds (1.6m) – Luna blue (150002)  
 – 108in (274cm) wide fabric
• Binding fabric ½yd (50cm) – Medium Dots red (130027)

Finished Size
54½in x 74½in (138.4cm x 189.2cm) after binding



My Dog Pillow

My Dog Pillow
(Bon Voyage Collection Summer 2020)

This irresistible pillow is a must-sew project – after all, who could resist these adorable little dogs? The pillow 
has been designed to be a companion to the Me and My Dog Quilt (see tildasworld.com), but it’s perfect on 

its own too, whether sewn just for yourself, or your best buddy or a dog-loving friend.

Materials  

• Fabric 1: ¼yd (25cm) or fat quarter – Macaron Plaid blue (130063)
• Fabric 2: 10in (25.4cm) square – Solid lupine (120013)
• Fabric 3: ¼yd (25cm) or fat quarter – Lilit blue (100246)
• Fabric 4: ¼yd (25cm) or fat quarter – Elsie blue (100250)
• Fabric 5: 5in (12.7cm) square – Medium Dots red (130027) 
• Fabric 6: 17¾in x 1¾in (45cm x 4.4cm)  
 – Apple Cake Stripe red (130068)
• Wadding (batting) 19in x 12in (48.3cm x 30.5cm)
• Lining fabric (optional): 19in x 12in (48.3cm x 30.5cm)
• Fabric for pillow back: two pieces 12in x 10½in (30.5cm x 26.7cm)  
 – Luna blue (150002) (fabric is 108in/274cm wide)
• Binding fabric ¼yd (25cm) – Allison red (100256)
• One pack of Tilda Bon Voyage buttons, for fastening back of pillow
• Off-white embroidery cotton (floss) for hand quilting text  
 (optional)
• Pillow pad to fit cover

Finished Size
17¼in x 10in (43.8cm x 25.4cm) approximately, after binding



Mosaic Birds Pillow

Mosaic Birds Pillow
(Bon Voyage Collection Summer 2020)

This pretty pillow has been designed to match the Mosaic Birds Quilt, but it would be a lovely project to 
make on its own, perhaps as a gift for a friend. It uses just one Double Bird block that is made in the same 

way as the quilt.

Materials  

• Fabric 1: ¼yd (25cm) – Solid lupine (120013)
• Fabric 2: 10in (25.4cm) square – Allison red (100256)
• Fabric 3: 10in (25.4cm) square – Elsie red (100259)
• Fabric 4: 10in (25.4cm) square – Lilit teal (100248)
• Fabric 5: 10in (25.4cm) square – Flowerleaf red (100253)
• Fabric 6: 5in (12.7cm) square – Birdvine sand (100254)
• Fabric 7: 10in (25.4cm) square – Hare Tile red (100255)
• Fabric 8: 5in (12.7cm) square – Paperflower teal (100257)
• Fabric 9: fat eighth – Hare Tile blue (100241)
• Fabric 10: 5in (12.7cm) square – Sophie blue (130094)
• Fabric 11: 5in (12.7cm) square – Sophie teal (130093)
• Fabric 12: 10in (25.4cm) square – Paperflower blue (100247)
• Fabric 13: 5in (12.7cm) square – Elsie blue (100250)
• Fabric 14: 5in (12.7cm) square – Ringflower red (100251)
• Fabric 15: 10in (25.4cm) square – Allison blue (100249)
• Fabric 16: 5in (12.7cm) square – Paperflower red (100260)
• Fabric 17: 5in (12.7cm) square – Ringflower blue (100243)
• Fabric 18: 2½in x 14in (6.4cm x 35.5cm) – Lilit red (100258)
• Fabric 19: 16in x 2½in (40.6cm x 6.4cm)  
 – Flowerleaf blue (100242)
• Fabric 20: 16in x 2½in (40.6cm x 6.4cm)  
 – Hare Tile sand (100252)
• Fabric 21: 16in x 2½in (40.6cm x 6.4cm)  
 – Flowerleaf sand (100245)
• Fabric 22: 2½in x 14in (6.4cm x 35.5cm) – Lilit blue (100246)
• Lining fabric (optional): 32½in x 19in (82.5cm x 48.3cm)
• Wadding (batting) 32½in x 19in (82.5cm x 48.3cm)
• Fabric for pillow back: ½yd (50cm) cut into two pieces  
 each 20in x 18in (51cm x 45.7cm)
• Binding fabric ¼yd (25cm) – Birdvine blue (100244)

Finished Size
31in x 17½in (78.7cm x 44.5cm) after binding



Mosaic Birds Quilt

Mosaic Birds Quilt
(Bon Voyage Collection Summer 2020)

This unusual quilt is quite easy to make with some careful measuring and machine piecing. It uses a patch-
work block with two facing birds and two similar blocks with single birds. The birds are a lovely solid blue 

fabric, which makes their shapes stand out from the rest of the patchwork.

Materials  

• Fabric 1: 1¾yd (1.6m) – Solid lupine (120013)
• Fabric 2: ⅜yd (40cm) – Allison red (100256)
• Fabric 3: ⅜yd (40cm) – Elsie red (100259)
• Fabric 4: ¼yd (25cm) – Lilit teal (100248)
• Fabric 5: ⅜yd (40cm) – Flowerleaf red (100253)
• Fabric 6: ⅜yd (40cm) – Birdvine sand (100254)
• Fabric 7: ⅜yd (40cm) – Hare Tile red (100255)
• Fabric 8: ⅛yd (15cm) – Paperflower teal (100257)
• Fabric 9: ⅜yd (40cm) – Hare Tile blue (100241)
• Fabric 10: ⅛yd (15cm) – Sophie blue (130094)
• Fabric 11: ⅛yd (15cm) – Sophie teal (130093)
• Fabric 12: ⅜yd (40cm) – Paperflower blue (100247)
• Fabric 13: ¼yd (25cm) – Elsie blue (100250)
• Fabric 14: ¼yd (25cm) – Ringflower red (100251)
• Fabric 15: ⅜yd (40cm) – Allison blue (100249)
• Fabric 16: ⅜yd (40cm) – Paperflower red (100260)
• Fabric 17: ¼yd (25cm) – Ringflower blue (100243)
• Fabric 18: ¼yd (25cm) – Lilit red (100258)
• Fabric 19: ¼yd (25cm) – Flowerleaf blue (100242)
• Fabric 20: ¼yd (25cm) – Hare Tile sand (100252)
• Fabric 21: ¼yd (25cm) – Flowerleaf sand (100245)
• Fabric 22: ¼yd (25cm) – Lilit blue (100246)
• Wadding (batting) 69in x 88in (175cm x 223cm)
• Backing fabric: 5yds (4.6m) – Shortcake Stripe red (130067)
• Binding fabric ⅝yd (60cm) – Birdvine blue (100244)

Finished Size
60in x 79½in (152.4cm x 202cm) after binding



Mosaic Butterflies Pillows

Mosaic Butterflies Pillows
(Bon Voyage Collection Summer 2020)

If you have made the Mosaic Butterflies Quilt, there are two pillow designs that will make the perfect com-
panions. One pillow has a blue background, like the quilt, while the other pillow has a red striped back-

ground. Both pillows are made the same way but with different fabrics.

Materials  

Blue pillow
• Fabric 1: ¼yd (25cm) – Solid lupine (120013)
• Fabric 2: 10in (25cm) square – Ringflower red (100251)
• Fabric 3: 10in (25cm) square – Flowerleaf red (100253)
• Fabric 4: 10in (25cm) square – Lilit red (100258)
• Fabric 5: 10in (25cm) square – Paperflower red (100260)
• Fabric 6: 1in x 7½in (2.5cm x 19cm) – Cookie Stripe blue  
 (130062)
• Lining fabric (optional): 22in x 13½in (56cm x 34.3cm)
• Wadding (batting): 22in x 13½in (56cm x 34.3cm)
• Pillow back fabric: two pieces 15in x 12½in (38.1cm x 31.8cm)  
 – Flowerleaf red (100253)
• Binding fabric: 5in (12.7cm) x width of fabric  
 – Shortcake Stripe red (130067)

Red stripe pillow
• Fabric 1: 1in x 7½in (2.5cm x 19cm) – Solid lupine (120013)
• Fabric 7: 10in (25cm) square – Flowerleaf blue (100242)
• Fabric 8: 10in (25cm) square – Birdvine blue (100244)
• Fabric 9: 10in (25cm) square – Paperflower blue (100247)
• Fabric 10: 10in (25cm) square – Elsie blue (100250)
• Fabric 11: ¼yd (25cm) – Apple Cake Stripe red (130068)
• Lining fabric (optional): 22in x 13½in (56cm x 34.3cm)
• Wadding (batting): 22in x 13½in (56cm x 34.3cm)
• Pillow back fabric: two pieces 15in x 12½in (38.1cm x 31.8cm)  
 – Luna blue (150002). This fabric is 108in (275cm) wide and if  
 you have made the quilt you will have spare fabric
• Binding fabric: 5in (12.7cm) x width of fabric – Lilit blue (100246)

Finished Sizes
20½in x 12in (52cm x 30.5cm) after binding



Mosaic Butterflies Quilt

Mosaic Butterflies Quilt
(Bon Voyage Collection Summer 2020)

This quilt is all a-flutter with pretty butterflies – what more could you want to brighten any room? Just one 
patchwork block is needed, made in five different colourways, plus some easy sashing. 

There are also two pillow designs, which complement the quilt beautifully.

Materials  

• Fabric 1: 4½yds (4.2m) – Solid lupine (120013)
• Fabric 2: ⅛yd (15cm) – Hare Tile blue (100241)
• Fabric 3: ¼yd (25cm) – Flowerleaf blue (100242)
• Fabric 4: ⅛yd (15cm) – Ringflower blue (100243)
• Fabric 5: ⅛yd (15cm) – Birdvine blue (100244)
• Fabric 6: ¼yd (25cm) – Flowerleaf sand (100245)
• Fabric 7: ⅛yd (15cm) – Lilit blue (100246)
• Fabric 8: ⅛yd (15cm) – Paperflower blue (100247)
• Fabric 9: ¼yd (25cm) – Lilit teal (100248)
• Fabric 10: ¼yd (25cm) – Allison blue (100249)
• Fabric 11: ¼yd (25cm) – Elsie blue (100250)
• Fabric 12: ⅛yd (15cm) – Ringflower red (100251)
• Fabric 13: ¼yd (25cm) – Hare Tile sand (100252)
• Fabric 14: ¼yd (25cm) – Flowerleaf red (100253)
• Fabric 15: ⅛yd (15cm) – Birdvine sand (100254)
• Fabric 16: ¼yd (25cm) – Hare Tile red (100255)
• Fabric 17: ¼yd (25cm) – Allison red (100256)
• Fabric 18: ⅛yd (15cm) – Paperflower teal (100257)
• Fabric 19: ¼yd (25cm) – Lilit red (100258)
• Fabric 20: ⅛yd (15cm) – Elsie red (100259)
• Fabric 21: ⅛yd (15cm) – Paperflower red (100260)
• Fabric 22: 10in (25cm) square – Spongecake Stripe teal (130066)
• Fabric 23: 10in (25cm) square – Biscuit Stripe blue (130061)
• Fabric 24: 10in (25cm) square – Cookie Stripe blue (130062)
• Fabric 25: 10in (25cm) square – Shortcake Stripe red (130067)
• Fabric 26: 10in (25cm) square – Apple Cake Stripe red (130068)
• Backing fabric: 2yds (2m) – Luna blue (150002)  
 – this fabric is 108in (275cm) wide
• Binding fabric ½yd (50cm) – Shortcake Stripe red (130067)

Finished Size
58in x 73in (147.3cm x 185.4cm) after binding
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